## **Livingston Parish Council**

## 20355 Government Boulevard, Livingston, Louisiana 70754

Livingston Parish Council Chambers Regular Meeting – September 26, 2019 6:30 p.m.

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Invocation Councilman John Wascom
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Roll call
- 5. Cell Phones Please Mute or Turn Off
- 6. PUBLIC INPUT Anyone wishing to address agenda items
- 7. Presentations:
  - a. Brandon Browning Candidate for Livingston Parish Tax Assessor
  - b. Rachel Deaton Recognition of the "Project River Cleanup"
- 8. Adopt a resolution to approve the two (2) year appointment of the Chairman of the Parish Council as a Director to the Board of the Louisiana Local Government Environmental Facilities and Community Development Authority Jim Ryan
- 9. **Introduction of ordinance:** Authorization of \$17,000,000 Taxable Revenue Refunding Bonds for the Livingston Parish Courthouse Jim Ryan
- 10. Adoption of the Minutes:
  - a. September 12, 2019 Board of Review meeting
  - b. September 12, 2019 regular meeting of the Council
- 11. Parish President's Report:
  - a. Discussion of the amendment of, or action to rescind L.P. Resolution NO. 19-266 adopted on August 22, 2019 at a regular meeting of the Livingston Parish Council being a portion that states:
    - "WHEREAS, Parish President Layton Ricks has appointed a Complete Count Committee and has designated a Chairperson and Liaison to work with the community and the U.S. Census Bureau to ensure a complete and accurate count of all persons within Livingston Parish, Louisiana"
- 12. Appoint U.S. Census Bureau "Complete Count Committee" Liaison(s) for the 2020 Census:
  - a. Parish President's chairperson and liaison
  - b. Livingston Parish Council's liaison appointment
- 13. **Public Hearing and Adoption of L.P. Ordinance No. 19-26**, Add Section to the Code of Ordinances establishing penalties and revocation of permits for falsifying and misrepresentation of Livingston Parish Permit applications
- 14. **Public Hearing and Adoption of L.P. Ordinance No. 19-27,** Adopt "Envision Livingston" Comprehensive Master Plan for the Parish of Livingston
- 15. **Public Hearing and Adoption of L.P. Ordinance No. 19-28,** Declaration of DPW Surplus Equipment
- 16. **Public Hearing and Adoption of L.P. Ordinance No. 19-29,** Servitude Revocation/Quit Claim: Carew Harris Road, Council District 5
- 17. **Introduction of ordinance:** New language for the Disclosure and Notification of pump/grinder sewerage installation R.C. "Bubba" Harris
- 18. Request setback waiver(s) intended for allowance of permitting due to the restrictions of L.P. No. 17-30, "Section 125-23. Building Lines", for an ascending heir to reside at a second address on the same property located at 8663 Forrest Delatte Road, Denham Springs R.C. "Bubba" Harris
- 19. Update on Master Plan Review Committee Gerald Burns
- 20. Discussion and adoption of a resolution to authorize waiver(s) and variance(s) for L.P. 19-03, adopted on January 24, 2019, Amending Section 13-57 "Drainage/Drainage impact study" of the Code of Ordinances that prohibits subsurface drainage
- 21. District Attorney Report(s):
- 22. Committee Report(s):
  - a. Ordinance Committee Garry Talbert, Chair
  - b. Finance Committee Tracy Girlinghouse, Chair
- 23. Councilmen's comments:
  - a. Discuss upcoming Trunk-or-Treat event at South Park R.C. "Bubba" Harris
- 24. Adjourn

Sandy C. Teal, Council Clerk Livingston Parish Council

Published on the Livingston Parish Council website at <u>livingstonparishcouncil.com</u> and posted at the Livingston Parish Governmental Building on Tuesday, September 24, 2019.

The Council conducts its meeting in the Council Chambers located in the Governmental Building, 20355 Government Boulevard, Livingston, Louisiana. All meetings of the Council and its committees are open to the public with the provisions of general state law.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Sandy Teal, Council clerk at the Livingston Parish Council Office at (225)686-3027 or 1-866-686-3027, describing the assistance that is necessary.